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Easy Read 

This word 
means…. 

links 

Bold
words 

This is an Easy Read version of some 
information. It may not include all of 
the information but it will tell you 
about the important parts. 

This Easy Read booklet uses easier 
words and pictures. You may still want 
help to read it. 

Some words are in bold - this means 
the writing is thicker and darker. 

These are words that some people will 
find hard. When you see a bold word, 
we will explain it in the next sentence. 

Blue and underlined words show links 
to websites and email addresses. You 
can click on these links on a 
computer.  
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How to tell us what you think 

If you have travelled with us and you 
want to tell us what you think, you 
can do this by filling out a form online. 

Click on one of these links to use the 
form: 

• If you travelled with Southern 
Railway: 
www.southernrailway.com/help-and-
support/contact-us 

• If you travelled with Thameslink 
Railway: 
www.thameslinkrailway.com/help-and-
support/contact-us 

• If you travelled with Great Northern 
Rail: 
www.greatnorthernrail.com/help-and-
support/contact-us 

• If you travelled with Gatwick 
Express: 
www.gatwickexpress.com/help-and-
support/contact-us 
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Using the online form 
When you click on one of these links, 
it will take you to a web page where 
you can tell us what you think. 

You will need to give us some 
information. The form will show in red 
the information you must tell us. 

On the web page, there is 4 buttons. Click on the button 
that says: 
I would like to give some feedback 

When you click on this, it will open a 
new page. This page will ask you to 
choose what you want to tell us 
about. 
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If you click on the button that says: 
Please choose an option 
it will open a list of choices to choose 
from. 

To tell us about a problem with your 
journey, click on: 
My journey - Disruption. 

Click Continue. 

This will open a new page. 

On this page, you will need to give us 
some information about you, like your 
name and address. 

You will need to give us your email 
address, so we can contact you. 

Click on Continue again. 

5 



 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Next, you can write about what you 
want to say. 

Once you have done this, click Submit 
to send your message to us. 

If you had assistance 
Assistance is help from train and 
station staff to use our trains. 

If you booked assistance with us, and 
want to tell us what you thought, you 
can fill in this form: 

Assistance form 
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If something has gone 
wrong 
If something has gone wrong, like if 
you booked assistance but did not get 
it, you can contact us to complain 
here: 

• If you travelled with Southern 
Railway: 
www.southernrailway.com/help-and-
support/contact-us 

• If you travelled with Thameslink 
Railway: 
www.thameslinkrailway.com/help-and-
support/contact-us 

• If you travelled with Great Northern 
Rail: 
www.greatnorthernrail.com/help-and-
support/contact-us 

• If you travelled with Gatwick 
Express: 
www.gatwickexpress.com/help-and-
support/contact-us 
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Complaint 

It will be helpful if you can include 
your ticket or proof of buying your 
ticket. 

We will find out what went wrong. We 
may give you the money for your 
ticket back. 

If your journey involved other train 
companies, we will send your 
complaint to them. 

We will tell you that we have done 
this. 
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The Rail Ombudsman 
If you are not happy with how we 
have dealt with your complaint, you 
can contact the Rail Ombudsman. 

This is a service that helps people who 
have had problems with train 
journeys. 

You can contact them on their 
website: 

railombudsman.org 
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